

Ct. No.4 D/L 22.12.2025
(Naba) 01

W.P.S.T. 250 of 2025

State of West Bengal & Ors.
Vs.
Lala Mir & Ors.

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Id. A.A.G.,
Ms. Debdooti Dutta
...for the State/Petitioners

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty,
Mr. Debdut Banerjee
...for the Respondent No.1

Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the
State/petitioners is taken on record.

As jointly prayed by the learned counsel for the
parties, the matter is adjourned to be taken up on **13th**
January, 2026 under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)