

S/L **45**
11.02.2026
Court No.04
B.K.N

W.P.S.T. 250 of 2025
State of West Bengal & Ors.
Vs.
Lala Mir & Ors.

Mr. Amal Sen, Ld. AAG,
Ms. Debdooti Dutta

...for the State/Petitioners.

Mr. Srijit Chakraborty,
Mr. Debdut Banerjee

...for the Respondent No. 1.

1. We allow liberty to the learned State for correcting the description of the respondents with reference to the respondent number in the cause title, during course of the day.
2. Mr. Sen, learned AAG submits that the writ petitioner will come back after effecting service on the remaining respondents.
3. The respondent no. 1 (Lala Mir) is represented by Mr. Srijit Chakraborty.
4. List this matter on **9th March, 2026.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)