

30th March, 2026
(D/L No.26)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T.250 of 2025

**State of West Bengal and others
Vs.
Lala Mir and others**

Mr. Amal Sen, Id. AAG,
Ms. Debdooti Dutta

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty,
Mr. Debdut Banerjee

...for the respondent no.1.

1. The affidavit of service is filed enclosing the proof of service containing an acknowledgement by way of signature of the respondent no.3. The respondent no.2 has also been served notice addressed to her office as per the receiving enclosed with the affidavit of service.
2. In view of the affidavit of service enclosing the acknowledgement of respondent nos.2 and 3, we find the service of notice to be valid.
3. Learned AAG submits that the documents scripted in Bengali will be translated and legible translated copy to be placed on record after due service upon the learned advocate representing the respondent no.1. Let the

same be done within four weeks from date, as prayed.

4. List this matter under the same heading on **28th April, 2026.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)