

S/L **22**
28.04.2026
Court No.04
B.K.N

W.P.S.T. 250 of 2025
State of West Bengal & Ors.
Vs.
Lala Mir & Ors.

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Ld. AAG,
Ms. Debdooti Datta

... for the Petitioners.

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty,
Mr. Debdut Banerjee

...for the Respondent No. 1.

1. The translated copy pursuant to the Court's earlier order dated 30th March, 2026 is taken on record.
2. List this matter after the ensuing summer vacation on **16th June, 2026.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)