

24th June, 2026
(D/L No.23)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T. 250 of 2025

State of West Bengal and others
Versus
Lala Mir and others

Mr. D. N. Ray, Id. AGP,
Mr. Guddu Singh,
Mrs. Sarda Sha
... for the State/petitioners.

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty,
Mr. Washim Akthir Dafader
... for the respondent no.1.

Learned AGP requests that the matter may be fixed for final argument. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 has no objection.

As jointly prayed, list this matter under the same heading on **20th July, 2026 at 2 p.m.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)